This Contract Offer is not renewable.

22.196.2 Eligibility Criteria

The Customer must meet the following Eligibility Criteria:

(A) During the month prior to the Customer’s subscription to this Contract
Offer, the Customer must have been purchasing: (i) no less than three
hundred twenty-five (325) DS1 circuits and no more than three hundred
seventy-five (375) DS1 circuits; and (ii) no less than sixty (60) and no
more than seventy (70) DS3 circuits. All such circuits must be located in
the pricing flexibility MSAs and non-MSA areas described in Section
22.196.3(A).

(B) As of the time of the Customer’s subscription to this Contract Offer, the

[...]

22.196.4 Terms and Conditions

(C) General (Cont’d)

(5) Existing Subject Services Migration

If, as of the effective date of this Contract Offer, the Customer is
purchasing Subject Services pursuant to Contract Offer No. 99,
the Customer may migrate three hundred twenty-five (325) DS1
Subject Services and sixty (60) DS3 Subject Services from
Contract Offer No. 99 to this Contract Offer without incurring
termination liability charges as a result of that migration. Any
such service migrated to this Contract Offer must be purchased